Docket No.: ETAP:101US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01)			
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV04 PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Et Al, Inc.	Name: Veratad Technologies, LLC		
	Address: 155 North Dean Street		
	Address: 155 North Dean Street		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Englewood State/Prov.: NJ		
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 07631		
Execution Date: August 18, 2006	_		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
Faters Application 140.			
10/250,249 06/17/2003			
A delition of more beautiful	Handado TVon 197 No		
Additional numbers attached? Tyes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Thad G. McMurray	7. Tetal for (27.0ED 2.44). \$ 40.00		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 58,725	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	· ·		
5555 Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY	50-0822		
Country: US ZIP: 14221-5406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Thad G. McMurray, Esq.	Sep. 5, 2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

Assignment of United States Patent Application		Docket No. ETAP:101US	
U. S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date:		
10/250,249	June 17, 200	June 17, 2003	
Title of Invention: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AUTHENTICATION			
Assignor	Residence or Principal Place of E	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
ET AL, INC.	124 NORTH UNION STREET, SU OLEAN, NEW YORK 14760	124 NORTH UNION STREET, SUITE 205 OLEAN, NEW YORK 14760	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of I	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
VERATAD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	155 NORTH DEAN STREET ENGLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07631		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor, is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent Application, and; Whereas the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;			
And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;			
And I further agree to sign and proposity execute such manageness and length name for any the sign for forcing			

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 18 day of Ougust, in the year 2006

at 4:18pm

(Signature of Assignor or authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

Testdent

(Title)

RECORDED: 09/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 018232 FRAME: 0571